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PRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION PLANS

GARNER ROAD TOWNHOMES

2908 GARNER ROAD

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL

CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

FOR

1"=500'

VICINITY MAP

PREPARED FOR:

TELEGRAPH ROAD PROPERTIES, LLC

7709 SANDY BOTTOM WAY

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

CALL 48 HOURS

BEFORE YOU DIG

NORTH CAROLINA

ONE-CALL CENTER

1-800-632-4949

SHEET DESCRIPTION

C-1 COVER

C-2 EXISTING SURVEY

C-3 SITE PLAN

C-4 UTILITY PLAN

C-5 GRADING PLAN

C-6 LANDSCAPING PLAN

C-7 OUTDOOR AMENITY PLAN

C-8 TOWNHOME LOT AND EASEMENT PLAN

D-1 DETAILS

D-2 DETAILS

D-3 DETAILS

D-4 DETAILS

CRUMPLER
Consulting Services, PLLC

2308 Ridge Road

Raleigh, North Carolina 27612

Ph. 919-413-1704

P-1533

PREPARED BY:

CITY OF RALEIGH  FILE: SUB-S-9-19

CITY OF RALEIGH FILE: S-9-19

CITY OF RALEIGH TRANSACTION #: 586702

SITE EXEMPTION NOTES:

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE

CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED

DEVELOPMENT CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN

SIZE.

Project Contact: Joshua Crumpler, PE

NOTES

1. TOPOGRAPHIC AND BOUNDARY SURVEY PROVIDED BY TURNING POINT

SURVEYING, PLLC, DATED  12/05/17.

2. THE RECORDED PARCEL IS LOCATED IN BM 1996, PG 748 WITH A DEED

LOCATED IN DB 15207, PG 999, AND A PIN OF 0786.07-59-4717.

3. PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONES X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE

THE O.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE

FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA  MAP NUMBER 3720078600J DATED MAY

2, 2006.

4. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE

PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN.

5. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

6. SOLID WASTE TO BE HANDLED USING ROLLOUT TRASHCANS. ROLLOUT

TRASHCANS TO BE STORED ON REAR PATIOS. SOLID WASTE COLLECTION

AREA MUST ADHERE TO SCREENING REQUIREMENTS OF UDO SEC. 7.2.5.C

AND BE LOCATED TO THE SIDE OR REAR OF BUILDINGS AND MUST BE

SCREENED FROM VIEW FROM ADJACENT PROPERTY OR PUBLIC STREET

RIGHT-OF-WAY.

Manager

REZONING NOTES:

ORDINANCE 909 ZC 773
EFFECTIVE 1/8/19
Z-18-18 - GARNER ROAD AND RUSH STREET, APPROXIMATELY 1.13 ACRES
LOCATED AT THE SOUTHWEST INTERSECTION OF GARNER ROAD AND RUSH
STREET AT 2908 GARNER ROAD, BEING WAKE COUNTY PIN 1702944574, ARE
REZONED TO RESIDENTIAL MIXED USE-3 STORIES-CONDITIONAL USE (RX-3-CU).

CONDITIONS DATED: NOVEMBER 16, 2018

1. THE FOLLOWING PRINCIPAL USES LISTED IN ALLOWED PRINCIPAL USE
TABLE (UDO SECTION 6.1.4) SHALL BE PROHIBITED: BOARDINGHOUSE;
DORMITORY, FRATERNITY, SORORITY; EMERGENCY SHELTER TYPE B.

(THE SITE IS IN COMPLIANCE AS THE USE WILL BE TOWNHOMES)
2. THE MAXIMUM NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS ON THE PROPERTY SHALL

NOT EXCEED 16 DWELLING UNITS.
(THE SITE IS IN COMPLIANCE AS THE TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS WILL
BE 13 TOWNHOMES)

3. VINYL SIDING SHALL BE PROHIBITED AS AN EXTERIOR BUILDING SIDING
MATERIAL, BUT THIS SHALL NOT APPLY TO SOFFETS, EAVES, WINDOWS
AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL ACCENTS.

(THE SITE WILL BE IN COMPLIANCE AS THE BUILDING MATERIAL 
PROPOSED WILL NOT BE VINYL SIDING)

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT-APPROVED VARIANCE DECISION

(A-81-19-99/9/19)

DECISION: APPROVED AS REQUESTED.

WHEREAS TELEGRAPH ROAD PROPERTIES, LLC, PROPERTY OWNER,

REQUESTS A 5' REAR YARD SETBACK VARIANCE FROM SECTION 3.2.3.C

OF THE UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE AND A 3' VARIANCE FROM

THE REAR SETBACK ENCROACHMENTS ALLOWED UNDER SECTION

1.5.4.D.1.i IN ORDER TO CONSTRUCT A 13-UNIT TOWNHOUSE

DEVELOPMENT THAT RESULTS IN A 15' REAR YARD SETBACK FOR FOUR

OF THE PROPOSED TOWNHOMES AND A REAR YARD SETBACK

RANGING FROM 9'-10' FOR FOUR OF THE ASSOCIATED PATIOS ALL ON A

1.13-ACRE PROPERTY ZONED RESIDENTIAL MIXED-USE-3 CONDITIONAL

USE LOCATED AT 2908 GARNER ROAD.
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WALTER LEE SAVAGE

PIN: 1702-94-2623

DB 14409, PG 2362

ZONED: R-10

USE: SINGLE FAMILY

M3A PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC

PIN: 1702-94-2573

DB 15945, PG 2489

ZONED: R-10

USE: SINGLE FAMILY

HERNDON & HERNDON, LLC

OPEN SPACE GARNER PLACE

TOWNHOME DEVELOPMENT

PIN: 1702-94-5298

DB 11518, PG 0001

ZONED: R-10

USE: TOWNHOMES

MAUREEN SMITH

PIN: 1702-94-3402

DB 12563, PG 983

ZONED: R-10

USE: SINGLE FAMILY

RODRIGO B. BEIZA

CARBAJAL GELACIA

PIN: 1702-94-3332

DB 14652, PG 1679

ZONED: R-10

USE: SINGLE FAMILY

LEGEND

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE

ADA NOTES

1. PROPOSED ADA PARKING AND STALL STRIPING SHALL HAVE SLOPES

NO STEEPER THAN 1:48 (2%).

2. PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO RIGHT-OF-WAY AND PROPOSED

SIDEWALKS SHALL HAVE A RUNNING SLOPE NO STEEPER THAN 1:20

(5%) AND CROSS SLOPES NO STEEPER THAN 1:48 (2%).

3. RAMPS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2012 NCSBC

SECTION .

4. HANDRAILS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2012 NCSBC

SECTION 12.

EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY

EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINE

EXISTING BUILDING SETBACK LINE

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING PARKING SETBACK LINE

EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT

PROPOSED EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER

N

0

20 2010

SCALE: 1 INCH = 20 FEET

NOTES

1. TOPOGRAPHIC AND BOUNDARY SURVEY PROVIDED BY TURNING POINT

SURVEYING, PLLC, DATED  12/05/17.

2. PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONES X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE

THE O.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE

FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA  MAP NUMBER 3720170200J DATED MAY

2, 2006.

3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE

PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN.

4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

6. SOLID WASTE TO BE HANDLED USING ROLLOUT TRASHCANS. ROLLOUT

TRASHCANS TO BE STORED ON REAR PATIOS. SOLID WASTE COLLECTION

AREA MUST ADHERE TO SCREENING REQUIREMENTS OF UDO SEC. 7.2.5.C

AND BE LOCATED TO THE SIDE OR REAR OF BUILDINGS AND MUST BE

SCREENED FROM VIEW FROM ADJACENT PROPERTY OR PUBLIC STREET

RIGHT-OF-WAY.

SUMMARY INFORMATION

DEVELOPMENT NAME: GARNER ROAD TOWNHOMES

SITE ADDRESS: 2908 GARNER ROAD                                

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

PIN NUMBER:  1702-94-4574

TOTAL GROSS ACREAGE: 1.08 ACRES (47,082 SF)

TOTAL ROW DEDICATION: 0.06 ACRES (2,598 SF)

TOTAL NET ACREAGE: 1.02 ACRES (44,483 SF)

JURISDICTION: CITY OF RALEIGH

CURRENT ZONING DISTRICT:  RX-3-CU

EXISTING USE: VACANT

PROPOSED USE: TOWNHOMES

PROPOSED UNITS: 13 (2 BEDROOM) UNITS

PROPOSED LOTS: 14 LOTS

PROPOSED DENSITY: 13.37

REQUIRED BLOCK PERIMETER: 3,000'

PROVIDED BLOCK PERIMETER:: 2,277'

REQUIRED BUILD-TO (PRIMARY): 10' MIN./55' MAX.

PROVIDED BUILD-TO (PRIMARY): 10.6'

REQUIRED BUILD-TO WIDTH (PRIMARY): 70.0%, 310' FRONTAGE

PROVIDED BUILD-TO WIDTH (PRIMARY): 70.0%, 217.16'  BUILDING WIDTH

BUILDING SETBACKS (TOWNHOME):

                      FRONT: 10'

                      SIDE STREET: 10 '

                      SIDE:  0' OR 6'

                      REAR:  20'

PARKING SETBACKS :

                      FRONT: 20'

                      SIDE STREET:  10'

                      SIDE: 0' OR 3'

                      REAR:  3'

REQUIRED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA: 10.0%, 4,448 SF

PROVIDED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA: 10.0%, 4,568 SF*

*SEE SHEET C-7 FOR OUTDOOR AMENITY PLAN

PARKING CALCULATIONS:

1 SPACE PER BEDROOM + 1 PER  UNITS FOR VISITORS

EXISTING PARKING:

N/A

PROPOSED PARKING:

-13 UNITS X 2 BEDROOMS = 26 SPACES

-1 SPACE PER 10 UNITS FOR VISITORS

-TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED = 27  SPACES

                         (2 ADA ACCESSIBLE, 2 VAN ACCESSIBLE)

BIKE PARKING REQUIRED: 4 SHORT TERM

BIKE PARKING PROVIDED: 4 SHORT TERM

OWNER/DEVELOPER:

TELEGRAPH ROAD PROPERTIES, LLC

7709 SANDY BOTTOM WAY

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

ENGINEER:

CRUMPLER CONSULTING SERVICES, PLLC

CONTACT: JOSH CRUMPLER, PE

2308 RIDGE ROAD

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

(919) 413-1704

PROPOSED CONCRETE SIDEWALK
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12

CITY OF RALEIGH

GENERAL NOTES-T-20.01.6

  OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.  SIDEWALK ACCESS RAMPS SHALL BE LOCATED AS

  THE CITY OF RALEIGH WHERE EXISTING LIGHT POLES, FIRE HYDRANTS, DROP INLETS, ETC. AFFECT

  DOUBLE WHEELCHAIR RAMPS ARE TO BE INSTALLED AT ALL PUBLIC STREET INTERSECTIONS

  THE GRADE OF THE STREET.

  HOWEVER, RAMP MAY EXCEED 48".

5.  IN NO CASE SHALL THE WIDTH OF THE SIDEWALK ACCESS RAMP BE LESS THAN 48"

3. THE WALKING SURFACE SHALL BE SLIP RESISTANT. COLORS FOR THE DETECTABLE WARNING AREA

8.  CURB RAMPS SHOULD BE PLACED PARALLEL TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL. 

2.  CURB RAMPS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS

1.  CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARD CURB RAMPS HAVE BEEN DEVELOPED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

    AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) AND PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY ACCESS GUIDELINES (PROWAG).

  WHERE SIDEWALK IS REQUIRED.

4.  NO SLOPE ON THE SIDEWALK ACCESS RAMP SHALL EXCEED 1"/FT (12:1) IN RELATIONSHIP TO

6.  USE CLASS A (3000 PSI) CONCRETE WITH A SIDEWALK FINISH IN ORDER TO OBTAIN A ROUGH

    NONSKID SURFACE.

  INDICATED IN THE DETAIL, HOWEVER, THE LOCATION MAY BE ADJUSTED IN COORDINATION WITH

   JOINS THE CURB AND ALSO WHERE NEW CONCRETE ABUTS EXISTING CONCRETE.

SHALL BE DARK CHARCOAL GRAY FOR CONTRAST WITH LIGHT PATHWAY COLORS AND

LIGHT CONCRETE GRAY FOR CONTRAST WITH DARK PATHWAY COLORS.

CURB RAMPS

7.  A 1/2" EXPANSION JOINT WILL BE REQUIRED WHERE THE CONCRETE SIDEWALK ACCESS RAMP

  PLACEMENT.
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15.00'
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EX. OVERHEAD

ELECTRIC LINE (TYP.)

PROPOSED 2.5'

CURB & GUTTER

(TYP.)

PROPOSED 5'

SIDEWALK

PROPOSED CENTRAL

MAILBOX FOR ALL UNITS

55' BUILD-TO

PRIMARY STREET

PROPOSED ADA

PARALLEL

CURB RAMP

5.00'

8.50'

(TYP.)

8'

8'

8'

18.00'

(TYP.)

22.00'

R28.00'

3.5'

R5'

(TYP.)

REMOVE DRIVEWAY CUT

AND REPLACE WITH 2.5'

CURB & GUTTER

(TYP.)

EXISTING 5'

SIDEWALK

EXISTING 5'

SIDEWALK

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

TO REMAIN

EXISTING

31.78'

ROW

PROPOSED

38.00'

ROW

EXISTING

VARIABLE WIDTH

ROW

EXISTING

40.97'

ROADWAY

BOC-BOC

20.50'

 CL/BC

3.00'

PARKING SETBACK

3.00'

PARKING SETBACK

6.22'

ROW

DEDICATION

20.00'

FRONT

PARKING

SETBACK

10.00'

SIDE STREET

SETBACK

20.00'

SIDE STREET

PARKING

SETBACK

3.50'

EXISTING 5'

SIDEWALK

EXISTING 2.5'

CURB AND GUTTER

EXISTING 2.5'

CURB AND GUTTER

PROPOSED

38.00'

ROW

20.57'

CL/BOC

EXISTING

30.03'

ROW

EXISTING

VARIABLE WIDTH

ROW

10.59'

BUILD-TO

PROPOSED

10.00'

ZONE A: TYPE 1

TRANSITION YARD

PROPOSED 6.5' WALL

PER ZONE A: TYPE 1

TRANSITION YARD

REQUIREMENTS

PROPOSED 5'

UTILITY PLACEMENT

 EASEMENT

PROPOSED 5'

UTILITY PLACEMENT

 EASEMENT

PROPOSED VARIABLE

WIDTH PRIVATE

STORMWATER EASEMENT

PROPOSED 22'

WIDE PRIVATE

STORMWATER EASEMENT

3.41'

SETBACK

ENCROACHMENT

2.60'

SETBACK

ENCROACHMENT

PROPOSED VARIABLE

WIDTH TEMPORARY

CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT

14

LOT SIZE

25,929SF

0.595AC

15.25'

20.00'

5.00'

20.0'

15.00'

5.00'

15.00'

5.84'

20.00'

6.00'

TYPICAL REAR PATIO DETAIL

10'X12'

CONCRETE

PATIO

STORAGE

CLOSET

PROPOSED

HVAC CONDENSER

PROPOSED

SOLID WASTE

ROLLOUT

CARTS

PROPOSED

PRIVACY FENCE

AND SCREEN

PROPOSED 22'

CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT

PROPOSED 22'

CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT

END OF PROPOSED 6.5' WALL

PER ZONE A: TYPE 1

TRANSITION YARD

REQUIREMENTS

END OF

PROPOSED 6.5' WALL

PER ZONE A: TYPE 1

TRANSITION YARD

REQUIREMENTS

PROPOSED LOT LINE

PROPOSED EASEMENT LINE

PROPOSED SETBACK LINE

PROPOSED BUILD-TO

PROPOSED 5'

CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT

PROPOSED 5'

CROSS ACCESS EASEMENT

PROPOSED 4 BIKE PARKING

113.04'

BUILT-TO

104.12'

BUILT-TO

55' BUILD-TO

PRIMARY STREET

310'

BUILD-TO

FRONTAGE

sumpterd
Sticky Note
None set by sumpterd

sumpterd
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by sumpterd

sumpterd
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by sumpterd
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USE: SINGLE FAMILY

M3A PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC
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DB 15945, PG 2489
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OPEN SPACE GARNER PLACE

TOWNHOME DEVELOPMENT
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USE: SINGLE FAMILY
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ZONED: R-10

USE: SINGLE FAMILY

LEGEND

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE

ADA NOTES

1. PROPOSED ADA PARKING AND STALL STRIPING SHALL HAVE SLOPES

NO STEEPER THAN 1:48 (2%).

2. PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO RIGHT-OF-WAY AND PROPOSED

SIDEWALKS SHALL HAVE A RUNNING SLOPE NO STEEPER THAN 1:20

(5%) AND CROSS SLOPES NO STEEPER THAN 1:48 (2%).

3. RAMPS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2012 NCSBC

SECTION .

4. HANDRAILS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2012 NCSBC

SECTION 12.

EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY

EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINE

EXISTING BUILDING SETBACK LINE

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING PARKING SETBACK LINE

EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT

PROPOSED EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER
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EX. SANITARY SEWER LINE (TYP.)

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY

LOCATION AND SIZE

CITY OF RALEIGH UTILITY NOTES

1. ALL MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH DESIGN STANDARDS, DETAILS

& SPECIFICATIONS (REFERENCE: CORPUD HANDBOOK, CURRENT

EDITION)

2. UTILITY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS:

a. A DISTANCE OF 0’ SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN SANITARY

SEWER & ANY PRIVATE OR PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SOURCE SUCH

AS AN IMPOUNDED RESERVOIR USED AS A SOURCE OF DRINKING

WATER. IF ADEQUATE LATERAL SEPARATION CANNOT BE

ACHIEVED, FERROUS SANITARY SEWER PIPE SHALL BE

SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE

SPECIFICATIONS. HOWEVER, THE MINIMUM SEPARATION SHALL

NOT BE LESS THAN 25’ FROM A PRIVATE WELL OR 50’ FROM A

PUBLIC WELL.

b. WHEN INSTALLING WATER &OR SEWER MAINS, THE HORIZONTAL

SEPARATION BETWEEN UTILITIES SHALL BE ’. IF THIS SEPARATION

CANNOT BE MAINTAINED DUE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS, THE

VARIATION ALLOWED IS THE WATER MAIN IN A SEPARATE TRENCH

WITH THE ELEVATION OF THE WATER MAIN AT LEAST 18” ABOVE

THE TOP OF THE SEWER & MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC

UTILITIES DIRECTOR. ALL DISTANCES ARE MEASURED FROM

OUTSIDE DIAMETER TO OUTSIDE DIAMETER.

c. WHERE IT IS IMPOSSIBLE TO OBTAIN PROPER SEPARATION, OR

ANYTIME A SANITARY SEWER PASSES OVER A WATERMAIN, DIP

MATERIALS OR STEEL ENCASEMENT EXTENDED ’ ON EACH SIDE

OF CROSSING MUST BE SPECIFIED & INSTALLED TO WATERLINE

SPECIFICATIONS.

d. 5.0’ MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED BETWEEN

ALL SANITARY SEWER & STORM SEWER FACILITIES, UNLESS DIP

MATERIAL IS SPECIFIED FOR SANITARY SEWER .

e. MAINTAIN 18” MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL

WATERMAIN & RCP STORM DRAIN

CROSSINGS; MAINTAIN 24” MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION AT ALL

SANITARY SEWER & RCP STORM DRAIN CROSSINGS. WHERE

ADEQUATE SEPARATIONS CANNOT BE ACHIEVED, SPECIFY DIP

MATERIALS & A CONCRETE CRADLE

HAVING 6” MIN. CLEARANCE (PER CORPUD DETAILS W-41 & S-49)

f. ALL OTHER UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHALL CROSS

WATER & SEWER FACILITIES WITH 18” MIN. VERTICAL SEPARATION

REQUIRED.

3. ANY NECESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW &

APPROVAL OF AN AMENDED PLAN &/OR PROFILE BY THE CITY OF

RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS WATER & SEWER

SERVICE TO EXISTING RESIDENCES & BUSINESSES THROUGHOUT

CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT. ANY NECESSARY SERVICE

INTERRUPTIONS SHALL BE PRECEDED BY A 24 HOUR ADVANCE

NOTICE TO THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT.

5. 3.0’ MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL WATER MAINS & SEWER

FORCEMAINS. 4.0’ MINIMUM COVER IS REQUIRED ON ALL REUSE

MAINS.

6. ABANDON AND REMOVE EXISTING WATER AND SEWER SERVICES

NOT BEING USED IN REDEVELOPMENT OF SITE AS DIRECTED BY THE

CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT. THIS INCLUDES

ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN & REMOVAL OF SERVICE FROM ROW OR

EASEMENT PER CORPUD HANDBOOK PROCEDURE.

7. INSTALL 2” COPPER WATER SERVICES WITH METERS LOCATED AT

ROW OR WITHIN A 2’X2’ WATERLINE EASEMENT IMMEDIATELY

ADJACENT. NOTE: IT IS THE APPLICANT’S RESPONSIBILITY TO

PROPERLY SIZE THE WATER SERVICE FOR EACH CONNECTION TO

PROVIDE ADEQUATE FLOW & PRESSURE.

8. INSTALL 4” PVC SEWER SERVICES @ 1.0% MINIMUM GRADE WITH

CLEANOUTS. SEWER SERVICE LINES TO PASS BELOW WATER MAIN

WITH A MINIMUM 18" VERTICAL CLEARANCE.

9. PRESSURE REDUCING VALVES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL WATER

SERVICES EXCEEDING 80 PSI; BACKWATER VALVES ARE REQUIRED

ON ALL SANITARY SEWER SERVICES HAVING BUILDING DRAINS

LOWER THAN 1.0’ ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE.

10. ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST

BE OBTAINED FROM NCDWQ, USACE &/OR FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN

BUFFER, WETLAND &/OR FLOODPLAIN IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY)

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

11. NCDOT / RAILROAD ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED

FOR ANY UTILITY WORK (INCLUDING MAIN EXTENSIONS & SERVICE

TAPS) WITHIN STATE OR RAILROAD ROW PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

12. GREASE INTERCEPTOR / OIL WATER SEPARATOR SIZING

CALCULATIONS & INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE

APPROVED BY THE CORPUD FOG PROGRAM COORDINATOR PRIOR

TO ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. CONTACT TIM BEASLEY AT

(919) 996-2334 OR timothy.beasley@raleighnc.gov FOR MORE

INFORMATION.

13. CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROTECTION DEVICES ARE

REQUIRED BASED ON DEGREE OF HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS

LISTED IN APPENDIX-B OF THE RULES GOVERNING PUBLIC WATER

SYSTEMS IN NORTH CAROLINA. THESE GUIDELINES ARE THE

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. THE DEVICES SHALL MEET AMERICAN

SOCIETY OF SANITARY ENGINEERING (ASSE) STANDARDS OR BE ON

THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA APPROVAL LIST. THE

DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED (BOTH INITIAL AND

PERIODIC TESTING THEREAFTER) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS OR THE LOCAL

CROSS-CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM, WHICHEVER IS MORE

STRINGENT. CONTACT JOANIE HARTLEY AT (919) 996-5923 OR

joanie.hartley@raleighnc.goc FOR MORE INFORMATION

APPROXIMATE LOCATION

OF EX. 12"  WATER MAIN

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY

LOCATION AND SIZE

PROPOSED WATERLINE

PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER

EX. MH

RIM = 339.20'

INV. = 332.20'

CO

4" PVC SANITARY

SEWER SERVICE

(TYP.)

PROP. GANG METERS

FOR UNITS 1-3.

SEE DETAIL W-26.

2" Ø CU TYPE 'K' WATERLINE

TO EACH UNIT (TYP.)

12" MIN. CLEAR

DISTANCE

5' CITY OF RALEIGH

EASEMENT

2.5' MIN.

2.5' MIN.

PROP. SERVICE LINE

TYPE 'K' SOFT COPPER

PROP. WATER MAIN

PROP. METER IN METER BOX

PROP. CURB STOP

TYPICAL WATER SERVICE AND

GANG-METER CONFIGURATION
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EX. OVERHEAD

ELECTRIC LINE (TYP.)

EXISTING 5'

SIDEWALK

EXISTING 5'

SIDEWALK

EXISTING

VARIABLE WIDTH

ROW

20.50'

 CL/BC

6.22'

ROW

DEDICATION

EXISTING 5'

SIDEWALK

EXISTING 2.5'

CURB AND GUTTER

PROPOSED

38.00'

ROW

EXISTING

30.03'

ROW

PROPOSED

10.00'

ZONE A: TYPE 1

TRANSITION YARD

PROPOSED 6.5' WALL

PER ZONE A: TYPE 1

TRANSITION YARD

REQUIREMENTS

NOTES

1. TOPOGRAPHIC AND BOUNDARY SURVEY PROVIDED BY TURNING POINT

SURVEYING, PLLC, DATED  12/05/17.

2. PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONES X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE

THE O.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE

FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA  MAP NUMBER 3720170200J DATED MAY

2, 2006.

3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE

PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN.

4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

6. SOLID WASTE TO BE HANDLED USING ROLLOUT TRASHCANS. ROLLOUT

TRASHCANS TO BE STORED ON REAR PATIOS. SOLID WASTE COLLECTION

AREA MUST ADHERE TO SCREENING REQUIREMENTS OF UDO SEC. 7.2.5.C

AND BE LOCATED TO THE SIDE OR REAR OF BUILDINGS AND MUST BE

SCREENED FROM VIEW FROM ADJACENT PROPERTY OR PUBLIC STREET

RIGHT-OF-WAY.

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY

APPROXIMATE LOCATION

OF EX. 12"  WATER MAIN

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY

LOCATION AND SIZE

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

TO REMAIN

EX. MH

RIM = 340.00'

INV. = 330.20'

PROP. GANG METERS

FOR UNITS 4-6.

SEE DETAIL W-26.

2" Ø CU TYPE 'K' WATERLINE

TO EACH UNIT (TYP.)

PROP. GANG METERS

FOR UNITS 7-9.

SEE DETAIL W-26.

2" Ø CU TYPE 'K' WATERLINE

TO EACH UNIT (TYP.)

PROP. GANG METERS

FOR UNITS 10 -13.

SEE DETAIL W-26.

2" Ø CU TYPE 'K' WATERLINE

TO EACH UNIT (TYP.)
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PROPOSED 5'

UTILITY PLACEMENT

 EASEMENT

PROPOSED 5'

UTILITY PLACEMENT
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WALTER LEE SAVAGE

PIN: 1702-94-2623

DB 14409, PG 2362

ZONED: R-10

USE: SINGLE FAMILY

M3A PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC

PIN: 1702-94-2573

DB 15945, PG 2489

ZONED: R-10

USE: SINGLE FAMILY

HERNDON & HERNDON, LLC

OPEN SPACE GARNER PLACE

TOWNHOME DEVELOPMENT

PIN: 1702-94-5298

DB 11518, PG 0001

ZONED: R-10

USE: TOWNHOMES

MAUREEN SMITH

PIN: 1702-94-3402

DB 12563, PG 983

ZONED: R-10

USE: SINGLE FAMILY

RODRIGO B. BEIZA

CARBAJAL GELACIA

PIN: 1702-94-3332

DB 14652, PG 1679

ZONED: R-10

USE: SINGLE FAMILY

LEGEND

EXISTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY

EX. OVERHEAD

ELECTRIC LINE (TYP.)

EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINE

EXISTING BUILDING SETBACK LINE

EXISTING ABUTTING PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING PARKING SETBACK LINE

EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT

PROPOSED EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER
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LANDSCAPING NOTES

1. ALL DISTURBED AREAS NOT OCCUPIED BY STRUCTURES, PAVING OR PLANTINGS

SHALL BE SEEDED AND WATERED.

2. STREET TREES ARE TO BE PLANTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TPP-03 CITY DETAIL

BETWEEN OCTOBER 1ST AND APRIL 30TH. A LANDSCAPE AGREEMENT IS NEEDED IF

CO IS REQUIRED OUTSIDE OF THE PLANTING WINDOW. CONTACT URBAN FORESTRY

INSPECTOR WITH QUESTIONS.

3. STREET TREES ARE TO BE PROTECTED AND MAINTAINED PER REQUIREMENTS

OUTLINED IN CHAPTER 2 OF THE CITY TREE MANUAL STARTING ON PAGE 11.

4. SEE DETAIL SHEETS FOR SEEDING SCHEDULE.

5. TWO LAYERS OF WEED BARRIER MADE FROM FIBERGLASS AND ULTRA-VIOLET LIGHT

RESISTANT MATERIAL SHALL BE PLACED UNDER ALL PLANTING BEDS PRIOR TO

MULCHING.

6. ALL TREE PLANTINGS SHALL BE MULCHED WITH 3" CLEAN, BARK MULCH.

7. A MINIMUM OF FOUR INDIVIDUAL SOIL SAMPLES SHALL BE TAKEN THROUGHOUT THE

SITE FOR OVERALL SOIL ANALYSIS.

8. MINIMUM TOPSOIL DEPTH SHALL BE 4" IN LAWN AREAS AND 12" IN LANDSCAPED

AREAS. CONTRACTOR TO UTILIZE ALL ONSITE TOPSOIL.  CONTRACTOR SHALL

SUPPLY ADDITIONAL TOPSOIL AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO OWNER IF EXISTING

TOPSOIL IS NOT SUFFICIENT TO MEET THE NEEDS OF THIS PROJECT.

9. ALL PLANTING AREAS TO RECEIVE 1 CY OF SOIL CONDITIONER FOR EACH 75 SF OF

PLANT BED AREA.  ACCEPTABLE SOIL CONDITIONERS SHALL BE PULVERIZED PINE

BARK, PEAT MOSS OR SHREDDED/COMPOSTED LEAVES.

10. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES BEFORE

BEGINNING OF GRADING AND LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION.

11. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY QUANTITIES OF PLANTINGS AS SHOWN.  PLANTINGS

INDICATED ON PLANS SHALL PREVAIL OVER QUANTITIES INDICATED IN PLANT LIST IF

DISCREPANCIES ARISE.

12. ALL PLANTS ARE TO BE THOROUGHLY "WATERED IN" THE SAME DAY AS PLANTED.

13. TREES DESIGNATED B&B SHALL BE PROPERLY DUG WITH FIRM, NATURAL BALLS OF

SOIL WITH BALL SIZE NOT LESS THAN DIAMETER AND DEPTH RECOMMENDED BY ANSI

Z60.1 FOR TYPE AND SIZE OF TREE, RETAINING AS MANY FIBROUS ROOTS AS

POSSIBLE. BALLS SHALL BE FIRMLY WRAPPED WITH BIODEGRADABLE BURLAP AND

SECURED WITH NAILS AS RECOMMENDED BY ANSI Z60.1.

14. REMOVE BURLAP FROM TOP HALF OF ROOT BALL BEFORE BACKFILLING AROUND

BALL IS COMPLETED.

15. ALL TREES, WHEN PLANTED, SHALL HAVE THE SAME RELATIONSHIP TO FINISHED

GRADE AS TO THE GRADING PLAN.PLANTING HOLES SHALL BE NO DEEPER THAN THE

ROOT FLARE OF THE TREE OR PLANT WHICH SHALL BE INSTALLED AT GRADE, A

MAXIMUM OF 2 INCHES ABOVE  GRADE, AND NEVER BELOW GRADE.

16. LANDSCAPING SHOWN MEETS CITY OF RALEIGH REQUIREMENTS.

17. ALL ADDITIONAL LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PER OWNER.

18. ALL LANDSCAPING SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR ONE (1) YEAR AFTER FINAL

ACCEPTANCE. ANY PLANTINGS NEEDING REPLACEMENT WILL BE GUARANTEED FROM

THE TIME OF REPLACEMENT IF AFTER FINAL ACCEPTANCE.

19. UTILITY SERVICE AREAS LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY THAT

EXCEED 42 INCHES IN HEIGHT AND 42 INCHES IN ANY OTHER DIMENSION MUST BE

SCREENED FROM THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY AS REQUIRED BY UDO SEC. 7.2.5.E.

20. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MUST ADHERE TO THE SCREENING REQUIREMENTS OF

UDO SEC. 7.2.5.D.1 THROUGH 7.2.5.D.4.

TREE CONSERVATION  AND LANDSCAPING NOTES:

-THE SITE WILL BE CONFORMING TO THE EXEMPTION OF TREE CONSERVATION

REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH'S UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT

CODE SECTION 9.1.2 FOR PARCELS LESS THAN 2 ACRES IN SIZE.

-TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMIT

TO PLANT TREES IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY IF REQUIRED.

PLANTING REQUIREMENTS

1.1 GENERAL PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS

A. PROVIDE A STRUCTURAL PLANTING SOIL USING THE TWO COMPONENTS LISTED BELOW THAT

MEET ASTM STANDARDS AS FOLLOWS:

1. 3/4” EXPANDED SLATE 80%

2. SANDY CLAY LOAM 20%

3. PERCENTAGES OF SAND AND CLAY MAY VARY TO MEET TEST REQUIREMENTS.

B. COMPACTION: WHEN CALCULATING THE VOLUME NECESSARY FOR THE PROJECT, ADD

APPROXIMATELY 18% TO THE                        CALCULATED VOLUME TO ALLOW FOR COMPACTION

WHICH OCCURS DURING INSTALLATION DUE TO DRIVING SMALL EQUIPMENT OVER THE PRODUCT,

IN ADDITION TO THE NATURAL SETTLING PROCESS.

1.2  STRUCTURAL SOIL COMPONENTS:

A. SIZE 3/4” ROTARY KILN EXPANDED SLATE

1. ONLY NON-HAZARDOUS FUELS SUCH AS COAL OR NATURAL GAS MAY BE USED TO PROCESS

THE SLATE.

2. UNIT DRY WEIGHT LOOSE: 48 LB./C.F. TO 55 LB./C.F. (ASTM C29)(SATURATED SURFACE

LOOSE: 55 LBS./C.F. TO 60 LBS./C.F.)

3. SPECIFIC GRAVITY: 1.45 TO 1.60, DRY BULK (ASTM C127)

4. GRADATION: 3/4” - #4 SIZE

SIEVE SIZE % PASSING

1”      0

3/4” 90-0

3/8” -50

#4      0-

5. TEST FOR DEGRADATION LOSS USING LOS ANGELES ABRASION TESTING IN ACCORDANCE

WITH ASTM C-131 MODIFIED METHOD FM 1-T096. NO MORE THAN 28% OF THE WEIGHT OF THE

AGGREGATE MUST BE LOST TO DEGRADATION.

B. SANDY CLAY LOAM:

SANDY CLAY LOAM IS FOR MIXING WITH STRUCTURAL SOIL ONLY AND NOT TO BE CONFUSED

WITH “PLANTING SOIL”

 TEXTURE:

40 - 65% SAND

15 - 25% SILT

20 - 35% CLAY

 2 - 5 % ORGANIC MATTER

3.0 PREPARATION:

A. GENERAL:

1. STRUCTURAL SOIL IS SHOWN IN A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY OR EASEMENT. OBTAIN

APPROVALS FROM PROPER AUTHORITIES BEFORE AND AFTER PLACING STRUCTURAL SOIL

2. ACHIEVE 90% OF MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY FOR THE SUBGRADE. (ASTM D698)

B. PREPARING SUBGRADE:

1. THE SUBGRADE SHALL BE PREPARED ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURE:

REMOVE ALL ORGANIC MATTER, DEBRIS, LOOSE MATERIAL AND LARGE ROCKS.

2. DIG OUT SOFT AND MUCKY SPOTS AND REPLACE WITH SUITABLE MATERIAL.

3. LOOSEN HARD SPOTS; UNIFORMLY COMPACT SUBGRADE TO 95% OF ITS  MAXIMUM DRY

DENSITY.

C. PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM (IF USED):

1. INSTALL UNDER DRAIN SYSTEM, WITH SOCK OR SOIL SEPARATOR FABRIC, ACCORDING TO

DRAWINGS AND CONNECTED TO STORM DRAIN.

3.3 INSTALLATION OF STRUCTURAL SOIL MIX:

A. GENERAL:

1. INSTALL THE SOIL DRAINS ENSURING THE STRUCTURAL SOIL IS PROPERLY COMPACTED

UNDER AND AROUND EACH PIPE.

2. CONSIDER USING ROOT BARRIERS IF IT IS DESIRED TO AVOID ROOT PENETRATION INTO

ADJACENT UTILITIES.

B. PLACING AND COMPACTING STRUCTURAL SOIL:

1. PLACE STRUCTURAL SOIL MIX IN HORIZONTAL LIFTS NOT EXCEEDING 12 INCHES DEPTH.

COMPACT USING A VIBRATORY PLATE COMPACTING MACHINE. PERFORM A MINIMUM OF TWO

PASSES, OF NOT LESS THAN  SECONDS PER PASS, BEFORE MOVING THE VIBRATORY PLATE

TO THE NEXT ADJACENT LOCATION. ADDITIONAL PASSES MAY BE REQUIRED SHOULD THE

FIELD ENGINEER DETERMINE ADDITIONAL COMPACTION IS NECESSARY TO INSURE

STABILITY OF THE LAYER. CONTINUE PLACING AND COMPACTING 12 INCH LIFTS UNTIL THE

SPECIFIED DEPTH IS REACHED.

2. FOR LARGE SPACES, A VIBRATORY STEEL ROLLER WEIGHING NO MORE THAN 12 TONS

STATIC WEIGHT CAN BE USED. HORIZONTAL LIFTS SHOULD NOT EXCEED 12 INCHES

COMPACTED. THE MINIMUM NUMBER OF PASSES IS TWO AND MAXIMUM  NUMBER IS FOUR.

ADDITIONAL PASSES MAY BE REQUIRED SHOULD THE FIELD ENGINEER DETERMINE

ADDITIONAL COMPACTION IS NECESSARY TO INSURE STABILITY OF THE LAYER.

LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS

GARNER ROAD

REQUIREMENT: 1 UNDERSTORY TREE PER 20LF=82LF/20LF=4 TREES

PROVIDED: 4 TREES DUE TO OVERHEAD POWER LINE AND INTERSECTION

RUSH STREET

REQUIREMENT: 1 UNDERSTORY TREE PER 20LF=294LF/40LF=15 TREES

PROVIDED: 8 DUE TO OVERHEAD POWER LINE, STORM SEWER, AND ENTRANCE

PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING

REQUIREMENT: 1 SHADE TREE PER ISLAND AND 1 PER 2,000 SF OF PARKING AREA

PROVIDED:  6 SHADE TREES FOR 6 ISLANDS

                                 11,001SF OF PARKING/2,000SF=5 SHADE TREES

PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING

REQUIREMENT: 4 SHADE TREES, 3 UNDERSTORY TREES, AND

                                        40 SHRUBS PER 100LF

PROVIDED:  271.55LF/100LF=2.7

11 SHADE TREES

                                   8 UNDERSTORY TREES

                               110 SHRUBS

KEY QUA. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME HEIGHT SPREAD ROOT CALIPER

SHADE TREES

TM 21 ACER BUERGERIANUM TRIDENT MAPLE 8' B&B 3"

UNDERSTORY TREES

CM 20
LAGERSTROEMIA SPP., L HYBRIDS

SINGLE STEM

CREPE MYRTLE

"COMANCHE"

B&B6' 2"
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EX. OVERHEAD

ELECTRIC LINE (TYP.)

EXISTING 5'

SIDEWALK

EXISTING 5'

SIDEWALK

6.22'

ROW

DEDICATION

3.50'

EXISTING 5'

SIDEWALK

EXISTING 2.5'

CURB AND GUTTER

PROPOSED

38.00'

ROW

20.57'

CL/BOC

EXISTING

30.03'

ROW

EXISTING

VARIABLE WIDTH

ROW

PROPOSED

10.00'

ZONE A: TYPE 1

TRANSITION YARD

PROPOSED 6.5' WALL

PER ZONE A: TYPE 1

TRANSITION YARD

REQUIREMENTS

NOTES

1. TOPOGRAPHIC AND BOUNDARY SURVEY PROVIDED BY TURNING POINT

SURVEYING, PLLC, DATED  12/05/17.

2. PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONES X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE

THE O.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE

FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA  MAP NUMBER 3720170200J DATED MAY

2, 2006.

3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE

PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN.

4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

TO REMAIN

ZONE A: TYPE 1

TRANSITION YARD

REQUIREMENTS PER 100LF

4 (TM) SHADE TREES

3 (CM) UNDERSTORY TREES

40 (WA) SHRUBS

SHRUBS

WA 110 RHODODENDRON PERICLYMENOIDES WILD AZALEA 18" 5 GAL.

PROPOSED ADA

PARALLEL

CURB RAMP

PROPOSED 5'

UTILITY PLACEMENT

 EASEMENT

PROPOSED 5'

UTILITY PLACEMENT

 EASEMENT

1
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11

12

13

3.5'

14
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REQUIREMENTS
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NOTES

1. TOPOGRAPHIC AND BOUNDARY SURVEY PROVIDED BY TURNING POINT

SURVEYING, PLLC, DATED  12/05/17.

2. PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONES X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE

THE O.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE

FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA  MAP NUMBER 3720170200J DATED MAY

2, 2006.

3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE

PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN.

4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

6. SOLID WASTE TO BE HANDLED USING ROLLOUT TRASHCANS. ROLLOUT

TRASHCANS TO BE STORED ON REAR PATIOS. SOLID WASTE COLLECTION

AREA MUST ADHERE TO SCREENING REQUIREMENTS OF UDO SEC. 7.2.5.C

AND BE LOCATED TO THE SIDE OR REAR OF BUILDINGS AND MUST BE

SCREENED FROM VIEW FROM ADJACENT PROPERTY OR PUBLIC STREET

RIGHT-OF-WAY.
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OUTDOOR AMENITY NOTES

TOTAL ACREAGE: 1.02 ACRES (44,483 SF)

REQUIRED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA: 10.0%, 4,448 SF

PROVIDED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA: 10.0%, 4,568 SF

OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA

3,803 SF
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ADA NOTES

1. PROPOSED ADA PARKING AND STALL STRIPING SHALL HAVE SLOPES

NO STEEPER THAN 1:48 (2%).

2. PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO RIGHT-OF-WAY AND PROPOSED

SIDEWALKS SHALL HAVE A RUNNING SLOPE NO STEEPER THAN 1:20

(5%) AND CROSS SLOPES NO STEEPER THAN 1:48 (2%).

3. RAMPS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2012 NCSBC

SECTION .

4. HANDRAILS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2012 NCSBC

SECTION 12.
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2. PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN ZONES X (AREA DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE

THE O.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE 1% ANNUAL CHANCE

FLOODPLAIN) BASED ON THE FEMA  MAP NUMBER 3720170200J DATED MAY

2, 2006.

3. NO ONSITE STREAMS OR WETLANDS HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED WITHIN THE

PROJECT OR PARCEL AS SHOWN.

4. THIS DRAWING IS NOT FOR RECORDATION.

6. SOLID WASTE TO BE HANDLED USING ROLLOUT TRASHCANS. ROLLOUT

TRASHCANS TO BE STORED ON REAR PATIOS. SOLID WASTE COLLECTION

AREA MUST ADHERE TO SCREENING REQUIREMENTS OF UDO SEC. 7.2.5.C

AND BE LOCATED TO THE SIDE OR REAR OF BUILDINGS AND MUST BE

SCREENED FROM VIEW FROM ADJACENT PROPERTY OR PUBLIC STREET

RIGHT-OF-WAY.

18005

JAC

JAC

1" = 20'

T
O

W
N

H
O

M
E

 
L
O

T
 
A

N
D

 
E

A
S

E
M

E
N

T
 
P

L
A

N

C
A

D
 
F

I
L
E

:
 
 
E

:
\
C

C
S

\
P

r
o
j
e
c
t
s
\
2
0
1
8
\
1
8
0
0
5
-
G

a
r
n
e
r
 
R

o
a
d
 
T

o
w

n
h
o
m

e
s
\
B

a
s
e
\
 
 
 
 
 
L
A

Y
O

U
T

:
 
 
L
o
t
 
P

l
a
n

D
A

T
E

D
E

S
C

R
I
P

T
I
O

N

of

P
L
O

T
T

E
D

:
 
 
 
3
0
 
S

e
p
 
2
0
1
9
,
 
1
0
:
5
4
a
m

,
 
 
j
c
r
u
m

p
l
e
r

SCALE:

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

C
R

U
M

P
L

E
R

C
on

su
lti

ng
 S

er
vi

ce
s, 

PL
LC

R
E

V
.

PROJECT NO.:

2
3

0
8

 
R

i
d

g
e

 
R

o
a

d

 
R

a
l
e

i
g

h
,
 
N

o
r
t
h

 
C

a
r
o

l
i
n

a
 
2

7
6

1
2

 
P

h
.
 
9

1
9

-
4

1
3

-
1

7
0

4

P
-
1

5
3

3

0
4
/
2
4
/
1
9

C
I
T

Y
 
O

F
 
R

A
L
E

I
G

H
 
C

O
M

M
E

N
T

S
1

0
9
/
1
3
/
1
9

C
I
T

Y
 
O

F
 
R

A
L
E

I
G

H
 
C

O
M

M
E

N
T

S
2

ISSUED FOR

PERMITTING

0
9
/
2
6
/
1
9

C
I
T

Y
 
O

F
 
R

A
L
E

I
G

H
 
C

O
M

M
E

N
T

S
3

0
9
/
3
0
/
1
9

C
I
T

Y
 
O

F
 
R

A
L
E

I
G

H
 
C

O
M

M
E

N
T

S
4

C-8

8

G
A

R
N

E
R

 
R

O
A

D
 
T

O
W

N
H

O
M

E
S

2
9
0
8
 
G

A
R

N
E

R
 
R

O
A

D

R
A

L
E

I
G

H
,
 
N

O
R

T
H

 
C

A
R

O
L
I
N

A

R

U

S

H

 
S

T

R

E

E

T

V

A

R

I
A

B

L

E

 
W

I
D

T

H

 
P

U

B

L

I
C

 
R

/
W

B

O

M

 
2

0

0

0

,
 
P

G

 
6

5

8

(

P

R

I
M

A

R

Y

 
S

T

R

E

E

T

)

1

LOT SIZE

1,234SF

0.028AC

2

LOT SIZE

1,225SF

0.028AC

3

LOT SIZE

1,160SF

0.027AC

4

LOT SIZE

1,160SF

0.027AC

5

LOT SIZE

1,238SF

0.028AC

6

LOT SIZE

2,279SF

0.052AC

7

LOT SIZE

1,421SF

0.033AC

8

LOT SIZE

1,475SF

0.034AC
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LOT SIZE

1,474SF

0.034AC

10

LOT SIZE

1,532SF

0.035AC

11

LOT SIZE

1,531SF

0.035AC

12

LOT SIZE

1,484SF

0.034AC 13

LOT SIZE
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